PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
	N	lame	Execution Date]
THE BANK OF NEW	YORK MELLON TRU	IST COMPANY, N.A.	04/20/2012	j
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	CONEXANT SYSTE	EMS, INC.]
Street Address:	4311 Jamboree Roa			į
City:	Newport Beach			il
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			j
Postal Code:				j
Name:	CONEXANT, INC.			1
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Roa	ad Suite 410		
City:				ĺ
State/Country:	DELAWARE			ĺ
Postal Code:	19808			
Name:				1
Street Address:	CONEXANT SYSTEMS WORLDWIDE, INC.			
City:	2711 Centerville Road Suite 410			
State/Country:	Wilmington DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19808			
Name:				1
Street Address:	BROOKTREE BROADBAND HOLDING, INC. 2711 Centerville Road Suite 410			ĺ
City:	Wilmington			ĺ
State/Country:				il .
Postal Code:	19808			í
PROPERTY NUMBER				<u> </u>
Property Ty	уре	Numb	er]

	I			
Patent Number:	64426	643		
Patent Number:	64776	655		
Patent Number:	67288	728817		
Patent Number:	68510	003		
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(571)730-4576	3		
Email:	mail@philosla	w.com		
Correspondence will be se via US Mail.	nt to the e-mail	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Correspondent Name:	Seokchan Bae	ek		
Address Line 1:	8133 Leesburg	g Pike		
Address Line 4:	Vienna, VIRGI	INIA 22182		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Seokchan Baek		
Total Attachments: 5				
source=Scan#page1.tif				
source=Scan#page2.tif				
source=Scan#page3.tif				
source=Scan#page4.tif				
source=Scan#page5.tif				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release of security interest is made and executed by The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., in its capacity as collateral trustee (the "Collateral Trustee") for certain secured parties, in favor of Conexant Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Conexant, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Conexant Systems Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and Brooktree Broadband Holding, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Trustee and the Grantors entered into that certain Blanket Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Trustee and the Grantor entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Patent Security Agreement**").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Trustee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as such term is defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including but not limited to each patent listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Relevant Patents").

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement has been recorded or reflected in the public records in, among other, the following locations:

Debtors	Secured Party	Execution Date	<u>Reel/Frame</u>	Recordation Date
Conexant Systems, Inc. Conexant, Inc. Conexant Systems Worldwide, Inc.	The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. as Collateral Agent	3/10/2010	024066/0075	3/11/2010
Brooktree Broadband Holding, Inc.				

U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office:
-----------------	-------------------

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Trustce hereby irrevocably and unconditionally releases all right, title and interest in the Relevant Patenta.

PATENT REEL: 028201 FRAME: 0349

CC1:837192.1

Collateral Trustee hereby authorizes the Granters, and/or the Grantors authorized representatives to record this Release of Security Interest in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate filing offices, in order to memorialize the release of any security interest by the Collateral Agent in the Relevant Patents.

THIS RELEASE OF LIEN SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPLICABLE TO CONTRACTS MADE AND TO BE PERFORMED WHOLLY WITHIN THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 028201 FRAME: 0350

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Trustee has executed this Release of Security Interest on this 20th day of April, 2012.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Trustee //

By:

Name: Lawrence M. Kusch

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 028201 FRAME: 0351

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF LIEN

The Relevant Patents

US Patent No.	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
6,442,643	System And Method For Resolving Data Transfer Incompatibilities Between Pci And Non-Pci Buses	09/409,824	09/30/1999
6,477,655	System And Method To Set Pme_Status Bit And Wake Up The System, And Selectively Load Device Driver By Serching Who Set The Bit Without Requiring Clock	09/431,688	11/01/1999
6,728,817	Integrated Packet Bus For Multiple Devices	09/781.617	02/12/2001
6,851,003	Integrated Packet Bus For Multiple Devices	09/843,389	04/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 028201 FRAME: 0352

CC1:837192.1

ATTACHMENT B

Conexant Systems, Inc. ("Conexant") hereby irrevocably and unconditionally releases, terminates, and extinguishes all liens and security interests (including those set forth at Paragraph 6(h) of the Patent Purchase Agreement of October 27, 2011 between Conexant and AIM IP, LLC) granted by AIM IP, LLC in favor of Conexant on the patents listed below:

Patent No.*	Foreign Counterpart(s)	Title
6,442,643		System And Method For Resolving Data Transfer Incompatibilities Between Pci And Non-Pci Buses System And Method To Set Pme_Status Bit And Wake Up
6,477,655		The System, And Selectively Load Device Driver By Searching Who Set The Bit Without Requiring Clock
6,728,817		Integrated Packet Bus For Multiple Devices
6,851,003		Integrated Packet Bus For Multiple Devices

* Including all related patents, patent applications, extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuationsin-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions and foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing.

Conexant Systems, Inc.

Signature:	Dennis R Gallagher
Title:	VP, Legal and General Counsel
Name:	Dennis R. Gallagher
Date:	April 17,2012

Confidential

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028201 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 05/14/2012